SPRUCE MEADOWS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

ANNUAL TOWN HALL MEETING
Pursuant to §32-1-903(6), C.R.S.
8700 Turnpike Drive, Suite 230, Westminster, Colorado and Via Zoom
Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83867900419?pwd=d0wzckhSNXpnV1lMV1FBTFZrc2VIQT09

Meeting ID: 838 6790 0419
Passcode: 902708
Call: 17207072699
Tuesday, November 14, 2023 at 12:00pm
www.sprucemeadowsmd.com

Scott Hasday, President	Term to May 2025
Todd Maul, Secretary	Term to May 2027
John Wahl, Treasurer	Term to May 2027
Cayle Townsend, Assistant Secretary	Term to May 2025
Dan Courtois, Assistant Secretary	Term to May 2027

NOTICE OF ANNUAL TOWN HALL MEETING AND AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Presentation Regarding the Status of Public Infrastructure Projects within the District
- 3. Presentation Regarding Outstanding Bonds
- 4. Review of Unaudited Financial Statements
- 5. Open Floor for Questions Members of the public may ask questions about the District. The Board may determine how much time is reserved for questions and for each individual speaker.
- 6. Adjourn